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Primary Sports Events 
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Sixth Form Football  
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Equestrian News 
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Year 11 District Rugby 

Scarborough and District 
Schools Cross Country  
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PE EXTRA CURRICULAR
TIMETABLE 2024-25

LOWER Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Lunchtime 
12.45-1.15

Year 7 & 8 Football
Astro

Year 7 & 8 
Basketball
Sports

Year 7 & 8 
Basketball
Sports Hall

Year 7 & 8 Football
Astro

Year 7 & 8 Football
Astro

Basketball
Gym

After School
3.30-4.30

Year 7 & 8 Football
Field

Netball
(Week A)

Netball
(Week B)

UPPER Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Before School
8.30-8.50

Fitness Suite

Lunchtime 
12.45-1.15

Year 9, 10, 11 
Basketball 
Sports Hall

Year 9/10 Netball
Sports Hall

Year 11 GCSE 
Intervention

Year 11 Football
Sports Hall

KS4 & Sixth Form 
Badminton
Sports Hall

Year 11/Sixth Form 
Netball Sports Hall

BTEC intervention
H9

Year 10 GCSE PE 
Intervention
S4

After School
3.30-4.30

Year 9 Football
Field

Fitness Suite

Netball Club all 
years

Fitness Suite

Where fixtures are arranged, Clubs may need to be postponed. Fixtures can be found on the PE 
noticeboard and Fixtures 2024-25
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https://accounts.google.com/v3/signin/identifier?continue=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fspreadsheets%2Fd%2F1kqUhSbH620mwUEgfqaGCAByGA0p-VX_RJQEjXshCXYg%2Fedit%3Fusp%3Dsharing&followup=https%3A%2F%2Fdocs.google.com%2Fspreadsheets%2Fd%2F1kqUhSbH620mwUEgfqaGCAByGA0p-VX_RJQEjXshCXYg%2Fedit%3Fusp%3Dsharing&ifkv=ARpgrqeRz6CLBDg_m107GnIAIjReL7wH0ZOSD1O84mD3RVLNj65GkK1CkPP6UpyztK6B_veRzyVDsg&ltmpl=sheets&osid=1&passive=1209600&service=wise&flowName=GlifWebSignIn&flowEntry=ServiceLogin&dsh=S1125072754%3A1727275551430025&ddm=0


nEWSLETTER

12







TERM DATES DATES

Autumn Term 2024
School Closes Friday 25 October

HALF TERM	 Monday 28 Oct. to Friday 1 Nov.

School Opens	 Monday 4 November

School Closes Friday 20 December

CHRISTMAS BREAK Monday 23 December to 
Friday 3 January 2025

Spring Term 2025
School Opens  Monday 6 January

School Closes  Friday 14 February

HALF TERM 	  Monday 17 to Friday 21 February

School Opens  Monday 24 February

School Closes  Friday 4 April

EASTER BREAK  Monday 7 April to  
Friday 18 April

Summer Term 2025
Bank Holiday 	  Monday 21 April

School Opens – Tuesday 22 April

Bank Holiday 		  Monday 5 May

School Closes 	  Friday 23 May

HALF TERM 	  Monday 26 to Friday 30 May

School Opens  Monday 2 June

School Closes  Friday 18 July

Ad finem terrae
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MEET THE STAFF

Senior Leadership Team
Mr D Thornton – Headteacher

Ms S Boyd – Deputy Headteacher

Miss J Caddell – Deputy Headteacher

Mrs J Bradley – Assistant Headteacher (Upper School)

Mrs K Mallender – Assistant Headteacher (Lower School)

Mr A Whelan – Assistant Headteacher (Sixth Form)

SENDCo
Mrs H Kirk – SENDCo

Safeguarding
Miss J Caddell – Designated Safeguarding Lead

Mrs J Bradley – Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead

Heads of Year
Mrs A Harrison – Year 7

Mr A Raw – Year 8

Mrs J Cassell-Osowski – Year 9

Mrs A Scales – Year 10

Ms A Ruberry – Year 11

Care & Achievement Coordinators
Miss A Clarkson – Year 7

Miss E Hutton – Year 8

Miss K Wilson – Year 8

Mrs R Jackson– Year 9

Mrs H Ross – Year 10

Mr D Taylor – Year 11

Mr J Daley – Year 12 & 13
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THE ROTARY CLUB OF WHITBY & DISTRICT

Charity No 1026631 

’
‘ ’

Get your camera/mobile phone out and have a go at taking photos that capture 
the theme. 

You can then submit your best photo to the competition. 

We look forward to seeing the results. Deadline 30/11/24 

Prizes will be awarded to winners. 

Go for it! 

Ask your parent/guardian to email photographywhitbyrotary@yahoo.com 
for an entry form. 
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